AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIC CUDE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I 3
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
0003 See Block 16C REQ-431C-13-0126
& ISSWBY CODE | pMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CCDE I
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20614
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., streel, ¢ounty, State and 2IP Code; (%) SA. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
ATTN SANDY BAUMAN UNIT MANAGER 5B DATED (SEEITEM 11)
169 MARTIN AVE
PO BOX 1002 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
EPHRATA PR 17522-1724 CP5C-N-12-0079
._______-—-'_"—"_'_'-
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
COUE . WFAGLWYCODE 02/01/2012
71, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[7] The above numbered solictation is amended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (Tlis extended,  [Jis not extended
Offers musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment priof 1o the hour and date specilied in tha solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mathods: {a} By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of Ine amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendmeni on eech copy of the offer submitied; or () By

separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amengment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of this amendment you desire Lo change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes
reference Lo the solicitation and this amandment, and is raceived prior o the opening hour and dale spectied

12, AGCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $45,810.15
0100AL3RSE-2013-1117800000-EXHROC4316-252E0

13. THIS ITEM QNLY ARPLIES TO MORIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/IQROERS. IT MGDIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED 1M ITEM 44,

_CHECKONE | A THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying cffice,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I3 EMTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, YFAR 103 (b)

E. IMPORTANT; Contractor Khsnot.  [Jis required ta sign this dogurment and return copies 1o the issuing office

14 DEGSCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMORIFICATION [Crgarizad by UCF section headings, meluding solictanonscontract subject malter wherg feasibie |
DUNS Number: y

HOSPITAL ID#¥: 3P035055

PROJECT OFFICER: Dennis B, Wierdak
PHONE: (301} 504-7430

EMAIL: dwierdak®@cpsc.gov

Modification # 0003 to contract CPSC-N-12-0079 is nereby issued to provide funding for the
pericd of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 follows:

1- The quantity for Line item 0003 is increased by 4,555 to a new total gty of 9,555,

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, alf terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as heretafore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o7 print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Eddie Ahmad

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 12:TF A%_\ 15(;_7 SIGNED

(Signature of person auihiorzed lo sign) [(Signature of Contracting Cfficer] Te—
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD #ORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Pravious edition unusatle Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-0079/0003 2 3
NAME OF QFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uneT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) {8} {c)y D) (E} (F)
As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item G003 in the amount of $20,451.95.
2- The quantity for Line item 0004 is increased
by 1,320 to a new total gty of 2,320.
2s 2 result of the above funding is added for
line item 0004 in the amount of $1,465.20.
3- As a result of the above, funding for the
first optica {July 1, 2012 thrugh June 30, 2013}
is increased by $21,917.15 to a new tfotal of
$45,699.15.
4- At this time the second option period is
exercised for the period beginning July }, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Priecing is in accordance with Line
items 0005 - 0006,
5- The funded guantity for line item 000§ is
increased from 0 to 5,000.
6- The funded quantity for line item 0006 is
increased from 0 to 1,300.
As a result of the above, funding in the amount
of $23,893.00 is previded for the second option
ofr the performance pericd of July 1, 2013
through Dacember 31, 2013. Additional funding
willl be provided via modification at a later
date when funding becomes available.
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the cobligated amount):
FIRST OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGK JUNE 30, 2013
0003 NOT TO EXCEED 89535 [EA 4.49 20,451.95
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 4555 @ $4.49 = $20,451.95%
Fully Funded Obligation Amount$42, 901.95
Change Item 0004 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated amount):
Continuved ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4.88)
Spansorad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53110



CONTINUATICN SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0079/0003

PAGE OF

NAME OF OF FEROR QR CONTRACTOR
EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
(n)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

(C)

QUANTITY [UNIT

(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0004

0005

co06

NOT TQ EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 1320 @ $1.11 = $1,465.20

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$2,797.20

Change Item 0005 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SECOND OPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2013 THRCUGH JSUNE 30, 2014

NOT TO EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity: 5,000 @ $4.49 = $22,450.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$45,048.17

Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 1,300 € $1.11 = $1,443.00

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$2,937.06

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

2520 [EA

10033 |[EA

2646 |[EA

1.1}

1,465.20

22,450.00

1,443.00

NSN 1540-01-152-8087

GETIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsared by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



